ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
6100 Alderson St. = Weston, W1 54476 + Ph. 715-359-4221 + Fax 715-359-2056

NAME

Blaser, Tracey
Braun, Lisa

Degner, Gloria
Eder, Kristy

Gadke, Gary
Garske, Angela

Hall, Cindy

Hart, Joseph
Jablonski, Jamie
Jacobson, Erin
Knowles, Pamela
Lehman, Gina
Lerch, Andrea

Lind, Michael
Lindell, Jeff

Low, Andrew
Mcmillan Hehir, Heather
Mefferd, Riana
Mesenberg, Brady
Nerison, Karen
Nichols, Christopher
Nye, Casey

Oxford, Jonene
Radloff, Brandon
Ravey, Tracy
Rentmeester, Rachel
Rothmeyer, Michelle
Schroeder, Dawn
Spiegel Berg, Kristen
Stieber, Jason
Stone, Beth
Stoskopf, Jack
Strike, Kelley
Suckow, Ellen
Treptow, Felecity

Trimner, Sarah

© 2025 D.C. Everest Area School District * Administration Building Staff Directory

POSITION

Accounts Payable Specialist

Ess Coordinator

Admin Asst To Asst Supt Of Learning
Talent Coordinator

Accounting Supervisor

Payroll Clerk

Employment Specialist

Mobile Device Management Specialist
Admin Asst To Director Of Special Ed
Mental Health Navigator

Senior Payroll Specialist

Director Of Student Services

Admin Asst To School Nutrition Dept
Network Administrator

Assistant Superintendent Of Learning
Assistant Director Of Special Education
Admin Asst To Director Of Student Servic
Benefits Specialist

Director Of Technology

It Communications Specialist

Director Of Finance

Superintendent

Lead Housekeeper

Information Systems Supervisor
Admin Asst To Director Of Technology
Admin Asst To Curriculum & Learning Dept
Coordinator Of Communications
Accounting Specialist

Family Engagement Coordinator (6 12)
Systems Administrator

Data Support Specialist

Assistant Superintendent Of Operations
Executive Assistant

Technology Integration Specialist
Director Of Talent And Culture

EMAIL

EXT.
1237
1239
1245
1226
1238
1246
1227
4345
1228
1301
1320
1351
2407
1393
1327
1303
1254
1244
1240
1325
1213
1221

1233
1229
1230
1304
1260
1302
1398
1352

1243
1220
1300
1225


https://highinterest.dce.k12.wi.us/cfincludes/ADMINISTRATION BUILDING_Directory.pdf#view=fit
https://highinterest.dce.k12.wi.us/cfincludes/ADMINISTRATION BUILDING_Directory.pdf#view=fit

1TUITIVIVYY HHcyliauvll opocuialiot 1ovv

11 ZSUIGWWaRI, Tartiny
Weller, Julie Director Of Special Education 1253
Yang, Xia Hmong Parent Partner 5522
Ziegler, Ann Receptionist/buildings&grounds Secretary 1397

© 2025 D.C. Everest Area School District * Administration Building Staff Directory



