ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

6100 Alderson St. • Weston, WI 54476 • Ph. 715-359-4221 • Fax 715-359-2056

NAME	POSITION	EMAIL	EXT.
Blaser, Tracey	Accounts Payable Specialist		1237
Braun, Lisa	Ess Coordinator		1239
Degner, Gloria	Admin Asst To Asst Supt Of Learning		1245
Eder, Kristy	Talent Coordinator		1226
Gadke, Gary	Accounting Supervisor		1238
Garske, Angela	Payroll Clerk		1246
Hall, Cindy	Employment Specialist		1227
Hart, Joseph	Mobile Device Management Specialist		4345
Jablonski, Jamie	Admin Asst To Director Of Special Ed		1228
Jacobson, Erin	Mental Health Navigator		1301
Knowles, Pamela	Senior Payroll Specialist		1320
Lehman, Gina	Director Of Student Services		1351
Lerch, Andrea	Admin Asst To School Nutrition Dept		2407
Lind, Michael	Network Administrator		1393
Lindell, Jeff	Assistant Superintendent Of Learning		1327
Low, Andrew	Assistant Director Of Special Education		1303
Mcmillan Hehir, Heather	Admin Asst To Director Of Student Servic		1254
Mefferd, Riana	Benefits Specialist		1244
Mesenberg, Brady	Director Of Technology		1240
Nerison, Karen	It Communications Specialist		1325
Nichols, Christopher	Director Of Finance		1213
Nye, Casey	Superintendent		1221
Oxford, Jonene	Lead Housekeeper		
Radloff, Brandon	Information Systems Supervisor		1233
Ravey, Tracy	Admin Asst To Director Of Technology		1229
Rentmeester, Rachel	Admin Asst To Curriculum & Learning Dept		1230
Rothmeyer, Michelle	Coordinator Of Communications		1304
Schroeder, Dawn	Accounting Specialist		1260
Spiegel Berg, Kristen	Family Engagement Coordinator (6 12)		1302
Stieber, Jason	Systems Administrator		1398
Stone, Beth	Data Support Specialist		1352
Stoskopf, Jack			
Strike, Kelley	Assistant Superintendent Of Operations		1243
Suckow, Ellen	Executive Assistant		1220
Treptow, Felecity	Technology Integration Specialist		1300
Trimner, Sarah	Director Of Talent And Culture		1225

@ 2025 D.C. Everest Area School District $\, \bullet \,$ Administration Building Staff Directory

112001alowski, Latinity	recimology integration opecialist	1000
Weller, Julie	Director Of Special Education	1253
Yang, Xia	Hmong Parent Partner	5522
Ziegler, Ann	Receptionist/buildings&grounds Secretary	1397